

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5881

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

24 December 2019

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Coronary angioplasty devices.

*You asked:*

*Please could you kindly advise on the following information in relation to coronary angioplasty devices that you purchase for use in the cardiac catheterization lab within the date frame of 1st January 2019 to YTD 2019?*

- 1. Drug coated/eluting balloons*
  - a. Supplier(s)*
  - b. Brands(s)*
  - c. Volume*
- 2. Drug eluting stents*
  - a. Supplier(s)*
  - b. Brands(s)*
  - c. Volume*
- 3. Scoring/Cutting balloons*
  - a. Supplier(s)*
  - b. Brands(s)*
  - c. Volume*
- 4. Angiographic Packs*
  - a. Supplier(s)*
  - b. Brands(s)*
  - c. Volume*
  - d. Pack contents*

Trust response:

1. We do not use drug eluting stents
2.
  - a. Medtronic
  - b. ONYX

- c. 200 of different sizes
- 3. We do not have cutting balloons
- 4.
  - a. Kimal
  - b. Universal angiographic packs
  - c. 80 singles per 2 weeks
  - d. 5 gauze, 1 blue needle, 1 orange needle, 1 green needle, 1 sharps holder, manifold with contrast controller and syringe, 1 artery forceps, 1 large bowl, 1 medium bowl, 1 small bowl, 1 5ml syringe, 4 10ml syringes, 1 yellow bin, 2 plastic bin holders